
U.S. Department of Commerce 
Bureau Small Business Specialists 

 
 

Bureau/Office Name Phone Email 
 
Bureau of the Census 

 
Brighid Boykin 

 
301-763-7494 

 
brighid.boykin@census.gov 

Enterprise Services – Acquisition 
(Services the Office of the Secretary 
and smaller bureaus/operating units 
within the Department) 

Dawn Gresham 
 
 
Lauren Gueye 

Office: 202-482-7881 
Mobile: 202-510-3064 

 
202-510-6793 

dgresham@doc.gov 
 
 
lgueye@doc.gov 

First Responder Network Authority 
(FirstNet) 

James Trudeau 720-409-3409 james.trudeau@firstnet.gov 

National Institute for Standards and 
Technology (NIST) 

Jo-Lynn Davis 301-975-6337 jo-lynn.davis@nist.gov 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration (NOAA) 

Shannon Falconi 
 
Blake Allen 

 
240-624-0937 

NOAASB@noaa.gov 

Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) Gwendolyn Davis 571-272-3557 gwendolyn.davis@uspto.gov 

OSDBU  https://www.commerce.gov/osdbu OSDBU@doc.gov 

 
 

Department of Commerce Forecast: 
https://www.commerce.gov/oam/vendors/procurement-forecasts (This file is updated weekly) 

 
**MBDA Contacts 
Angela Washington: awashington@mbda.gov 
Ronald Uba: RUba@mbda.gov 
 
As of June 6, 2024 
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